

JEFFERSON COUNTY LOCAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**Income Statement for the Six Month Period Ending March 31, 2018**

Prepared by Lyle Eaton, March 28, 2018

UNRECONCILED

	Current Year Budget	Year-to-Date Total	Current Month	Previous Month	Balance Remaining
Revenues					
Admin Fees	\$ 546,071.00	284,652.00	\$ 47,442.00	47,442.00	261,419.00
JC Grant Marketing	270,000.00	135,000.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	135,000.00
JC Grant Ag Program	136,000.00	68,680.01	11,560.00	23,120.00	67,319.99
RLF Interest Income	55,000.00	27,899.07	5,088.62	4,216.59	27,100.93
Interest Income	3,500.00	1,814.50	0.00	328.07	1,685.50
Natl Grid Grant AG Program	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,000.00
Grant Income NYS-HAB	14,229.00	7,409.00	0.00	1,149.00	6,820.00
Miscellaneous Income	200.00	858.00	0.00	338.00	(658.00)
AG Conference	0.00	2,500.00	0.00	500.00	(2,500.00)
Total Revenues	1,045,000.00	528,812.58	86,590.62	99,593.66	516,187.42
Expenses					
Salaries	517,341.18	235,842.14	39,281.52	39,281.52	281,499.04
Benefits	206,111.90	93,541.20	15,531.87	15,828.18	112,570.70
Operations					
Marketing Program	345,228.00	167,287.10	24,133.59	25,533.90	177,940.90
AG Program	184,439.00	80,753.79	14,733.64	13,862.98	103,685.21
Office Expense	9,000.00	3,465.15	451.87	412.86	5,534.85
Payroll Processing	1,600.00	736.00	116.00	116.00	864.00
Admin Services Expense	0.00	295.00	0.00	295.00	(295.00)
Office Rent	16,505.00	8,401.15	1,400.19	1,400.19	8,103.85
Project Loan Rent	55,943.00	27,971.22	4,661.87	4,661.87	27,971.78
Office Cleaning	13,000.00	5,195.24	86.96	1,961.96	7,804.76
Telephone	6,000.00	2,922.65	258.82	527.76	3,077.35
Equipment Rental	3,400.00	1,673.82	278.97	278.97	1,726.18
Equipment Maintenance	3,500.00	762.04	71.60	70.76	2,737.96
System Maintenance	3,000.00	3,401.83	594.45	684.25	(401.83)
Electric Service	2,500.00	1,647.62	0.00	300.56	852.38
Gas Service	2,000.00	1,289.08	0.00	360.33	710.92
Manufacturers Workshop	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00
Manufacturers Comm. Expense	500.00	39.56	0.00	0.00	460.44
Manufacturing Day	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	500.00
Workforce Development	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00
Safety Training	14,229.00	7,380.00	0.00	1,120.00	6,849.00
Travel/Promotion/Meals	6,000.00	1,774.30	(721.12)	1,397.05	4,225.70
Staff Training & Seminars	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,000.00
Depreciation Distillery Equip.	14,143.00	7,071.42	1,178.57	1,178.57	7,071.58
Depreciation F&F	8,943.00	4,471.56	745.26	745.26	4,471.44
Board Functions	360.00	1,425.32	0.00	250.98	(1,065.32)
Dues & Publications	6,000.00	2,347.00	0.00	175.00	3,653.00
Commercial Insurance	800.00	394.68	65.78	65.78	405.32
Legal Unrestricted	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00
Accounting & Auditing	5,400.00	5,350.00	0.00	0.00	50.00
CEDS Update	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00
Fees Expense	300.00	275.00	0.00	0.00	25.00
Reallocated Program Expenses	(411,955.00)	(199,831.93)	(33,027.28)	(33,027.28)	(212,123.07)
Miscellaneous - Unrestricted	300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	300.00
Total Operations	1,027,088.08	465,881.94	69,842.56	77,482.45	561,206.14
Total Revenue	1,045,000.00	528,812.58	86,590.62	99,593.66	516,187.42
Total Expenses	1,027,088.08	465,881.94	69,842.56	77,482.45	561,206.14
Net Income Over Expenditures	\$ 17,911.92	62,930.64	\$ 16,748.06	22,111.21	(45,018.72)

For Internal Use Only

Jefferson County Local Development Corp
Balance Sheet
March 31, 2018

ASSETS

Current Assets		
General Checking	\$	68,902.27
Savings Account		1,604,647.42
CDBG Savings		2,898.64
RLF Savings		1,169,667.33
Grants Receivable - HAB		2,240.00
RLF Loans Receivable		1,170,928.69
Miscellaneous Recievable		285,373.12
Prepaid Expense		851.29
		4,305,508.76
Total Current Assets		
		4,305,508.76
Property and Equipment		
Depreciation Distillery		(58,928.50)
Accumulated Depreciation		(27,479.37)
		(86,407.87)
Total Property and Equipment		
		(86,407.87)
Other Assets		
Distillery Equipment		99,000.00
Furniture & Fixtures		70,387.89
		169,387.89
Total Other Assets		
		169,387.89
Total Assets		
	\$	4,388,488.78

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Current Liabilities		
Accounts Payable - Unrestr	\$	3,915.17
JC Grant-Marketing		135,000.00
JC Grant Agriculture Program		34,680.00
		173,595.17
Total Current Liabilities		
		173,595.17
Long-Term Liabilities		
		0.00
Total Long-Term Liabilities		
		0.00
Total Liabilities		
		173,595.17
Capital		
General Fund Bal - Unrestrict.		4,151,962.97
Net Income		62,930.64
		4,214,893.61
Total Capital		
		4,214,893.61
Total Liabilities & Capital		
	\$	4,388,488.78